

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 19th November, 2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

NO.SOH(E-V)2-2/2020 In exercise of the power conferred under Rule-4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Revised Leave Rules, 1981, Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 60-days earned leave (on full pay) w.e.f 01.09.2020 in respect of Dr. Ayesha Arif, Senior Women Medical Officer (BS-18) attached to Cat-D Hospital Gara Tajik Peshawar.

SECRETARY HEALTH
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

## Notification of even No. & dated;

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. District Health Officer, Peshawar.
- 4. MS, Cat-D Hospital Gara Tajik
- 8. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department, Peshawar
- 6. P.S to Secretary Health Department
- 7. Doctor concerned.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V)